TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mako Compressors Inc.		07/08/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Paircom Acquisition Limited
Street Address:	20 Bedfordbury
City:	London
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	WC2N 4BL
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1048008	MAKO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)906-8669

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 906 8638

Email: dhuff@dykema.com

Correspondent Name: Donald N. Huff

Address Line 1: 1300 I Street, N.W., Suite 300 West

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 066307-0281

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Donald N. Huff

Address Line 1: 1300 I Street, N.W., Suite 300 West

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003389 FRAME: 0384

900057878

\$40.00 \$40.00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald N. Huff
Signature:	/Donald N. Huff/
Date:	09/13/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=066307-0281 - Assignment - MAKC	• •

source=066307-0281 - Assignment - MAKO#page1.tif source=066307-0281 - Assignment - MAKO#page2.tif source=066307-0281 - Assignment - MAKO#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003389 FRAME: 0385

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks (this "Assignment"), dated as of Stuy, 2002, is made by and between Mako Compressors Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), and Paircom Acquisition Limited, an English corporation with registered number 04470283 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Sale and Purchase Agreement dated as of May 8, 2002 (the "Master Purchase Agreement") by and between Invensys plc, company number 166023, of Invensys House, Carlisle Place, London SW1P 1BX, and Paircom Acquisition Limited, company number 04470283, of 20 Bedfordbury, London WC2N 4BL, the Assignor shall sell substantially all of its assets used in the "CompAir" business pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Master Purchase Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the trademarks listed on Schedule A, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (the "Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, grant, assign, convey and transfer unto the Assignee or its designees, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the "CompAir" business of the Assignor connected with the use of, and symbolized by, such Trademarks.

The Assignor agrees that it shall execute all further documents necessary to assign to the Assignee title to the Trademarks.

This Assignment in is accordance with and subject to the Master Purchase Agreement. Nothing in this Assignment is intended to expand, extend, limit or modify the rights or remedies of the parties to the Master Purchase Agreement. To the extent that any provision of this Assignment conflicts or is inconsistent with the terms of the Master Purchase Agreement, the terms of the Master Purchase Agreement shall govern.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank. Signature page to follow.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003389 FRAME: 0386

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed on this 6 day of July, 2002.

MAKO COMPRESSORS INC.

Name: Fruin Shur Title: Vine: President

STATE OF Wis comen) SS.:

On this 3th day of July, 2002, before me came Truen Sher the Vice President of Mako Compressors Inc., a Delaware corporation, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003389 FRAME: 0387

04/97 '02 THU 10:59 FAX +44 01527 838258 Invensys I.P.

Ţ,

Ø2012

J.	
3	

IMC.	
COMPRESSEDES,	
CXYX	24
Vertous:	238892062
nera Va	2 Henoett
0	* 2

Speket No.	Š.	Ž.	Types Status	Our App Pit	Curr App Ho	Our Ang C	Ourr Res No	Nere wal	Empires
2700	9	k k k	Training of Anisas	04821930	73/25/25/25	* ************************************	118846	033762013	020723312
Clientiantonnetes Class e type: IN 9 Mark: CO VIEH (Styllwed) systems	**************************************	Ÿ				Goodan Moisture and carbon repostide sections for compressed air	cartes reporte	wedtors for co	Tie presudi
27.01 C1.14act	á		RECEPTED 1993915	190001975	13/0/22	37422375	7046368	1468265	74028577
Mark Mand	- -					Coods: High presents air life-support compressor units.	a ale life-auppor	t compression un	ics.
2330	N N	o	CENTRAL			06481,955	325225	0.0 4-613-0.0 4	*0027 8140 7
Class & Tape: Mork: Man Part filestics		Ŕ	Class & Typo: 7 Marks scan parification systoms; high prosense gas systems;			Goodsicopids to protect high pressure buselbing air systems; air	ter nigh present	e breathing air	www.
TOTANGAMATON OF THE PROPERTY O	ATTOM NEXT	m	Meconix edimentions	110139X	%E%2.6%	588 THE ST	400000	400000000000000000000000000000000000000	11862904
Mark: Maku parification	yate	ii ii	Nark: Mako parification systems: bigh prosents ges systems; and	min i makani min		Goods: Protection of high pressure brusthing air eystess; air	d high pressure t	reactified air my	atermi ale
1251	*1763	Φ	PRINTERNAL CHARTEST	7.6/m/1994	74/2402	* A C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	*8/281F4	10422404	1000000
	ă.		4			Sordatinapressed sir machines, compressed air pumpe and cumprases	ir mechines, corp	Owd 414 Desca	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003389 FRAME: 0388

RECORDED: 09/13/2006